
Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 8 from Lymington  -  17 Sep 2023     Start Time:  09:45      Class 1 Solo IRC   

Provisional results 

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

Monocle Beneteau Oceanis 45 GBR4441L Noel Cockle 1.001 12:18:55 2:33:55 2:34:04 1 1  
Azora C&C 115 GBR7581R Stephen Thomas 1.019 12:16:23 2:31:23 2:34:16 2 2  
Roxanne Sunfast 3200 GBR2539L Simon Mitchell 0.993 12:37:31 2:52:31 2:51:19 3 3  
Azygos Dufour 40 GBR3373L David Stott 1.013 - - -  12 DNC  
Barney Mini 6.5 GBR683X William Homewood 1.065 - - -  12 DNC  
Bonkers Salona 38 GBR 5380X Donald MacDonald 1.013 - - -  12 DNC  
Fastrak XII Sunfast 3300 GBR7933R Nigel Colley 1.027 - - -  12 DNC  
GameOn Sunfast 3300 GBR5176L Ian Hoddle 1.026 - - -  12 DNC  
Hot Pursuit Sunfast 3200 GBR2904L Jerry Freeman 0.992 - - -  12 DNC  
Malice HOD 35 979 Mike Moxley 1.019 - - -  12 DNC  
Mustigo II J111 IRL7111 Stephen Scholefield 1.093 - - -  12 DNC  

3  boats started of 11 entered  
Results program © Jade Consultants (Cambridge) Ltd. Report created  17 Sep 2023 17:00 

Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 8 from Lymington  -  17 Sep 2023     Start Time:  09:45      Class 2 Solo IRC   

Provisional results 

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

Dark Horse Mustang 30 GBR6384T Rob Macgregor 0.903 12:30:14 2:45:14 2:29:12 1 1  
Salamander Sigma 33 GBR4501 Juan Moreno 0.891 12:43:41 2:58:41 2:39:12 2 2  
Pyxis X332 GBR5963T Kirsteen Donaldson 0.950 12:33:58 2:48:58 2:40:31 3 3  
Freedom Hunter Sonata GBR3527T Tom Lee 0.895 12:52:57 3:07:57 2:48:13 4 4  
Lady Penrose Sigma 36 wing keel K1498T Emily Dresser 0.928 13:05:08 3:20:08 3:05:43 5 5  
Nympheas Dufour 36 Classic 1.8 GBR9067T Paul Reymond 0.940 - - -  7 DNF  
Amy Lou Maxi 1100 GBR1195L Gary Heward 0.969 - - -  15 DNC  
Felix X332 GBR4350L Christoph Friedrich 0.957 - - -  15 DNC  
Kit Off Corby 25 GBR2552R David Bright 0.914 - - -  15 DNC  
L'Adventure II Pogo 850 GBR4669L Chris Morton 0.939 - - -  15 DNC  
Moonshadow Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 349 GBR973R James Porter 0.953 - - -  15 DNC  
SailFish GibSea90 9911Y Oliver Hawkins 0.875 - - -  15 DNC  
Scarab Beneteau First 27.7 GBR2737R Ian Greaves 0.920 - - -  15 DNC  
Virago MG 335 GBR1396T Jeffrey Knapman 0.924 - - -  15 DNC  

6  boats started of 14 entered  
Results program © Jade Consultants (Cambridge) Ltd. Report created  17 Sep 2023 17:00 

Race 8 from Lymington  -  17 Sep 2023     Start Time:  09:45      Class 3 Solo (not IRC rated)   
Provisional results 

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

Magewind Maxi 1050 GBR 8485T John Skipper 1.000 - - -  2 DNC  



0  boats started of 1 entered  
Results program © Jade Consultants (Cambridge) Ltd. Report created  17 Sep 2023 17:00 

Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 8 from Lymington  -  17 Sep 2023    Solo IRC overall   

Provisional results 

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

Dark Horse Mustang 30 GBR6384T Rob Macgregor 0.903 12:30:14 2:45:14 2:29:12 1 1  
Monocle Beneteau Oceanis 45 GBR4441L Noel Cockle 1.001 12:18:55 2:33:55 2:34:04 2 2  
Azora C&C 115 GBR7581R Stephen Thomas 1.019 12:16:23 2:31:23 2:34:16 3 3  
Salamander Sigma 33 GBR4501 Juan Moreno 0.891 12:43:41 2:58:41 2:39:12 4 4  
Pyxis X332 GBR5963T Kirsteen Donaldson 0.950 12:33:58 2:48:58 2:40:31 5 5  
Freedom Hunter Sonata GBR3527T Tom Lee 0.895 12:52:57 3:07:57 2:48:13 6 6  
Roxanne Sunfast 3200 GBR2539L Simon Mitchell 0.993 12:37:31 2:52:31 2:51:19 7 7  
Lady Penrose Sigma 36 wing keel K1498T Emily Dresser 0.928 13:05:08 3:20:08 3:05:43 8 8  
Nympheas Dufour 36 Classic 1.8 GBR9067T Paul Reymond 0.940 - - -  10 DNF  
Amy Lou Maxi 1100 GBR1195L Gary Heward 0.969 - - -  26 DNC  
Azygos Dufour 40 GBR3373L David Stott 1.013 - - -  26 DNC  
Barney Mini 6.5 GBR683X William Homewood 1.065 - - -  26 DNC  
Bonkers Salona 38 GBR 5380X Donald MacDonald 1.013 - - -  26 DNC  
Fastrak XII Sunfast 3300 GBR7933R Nigel Colley 1.027 - - -  26 DNC  
Felix X332 GBR4350L Christoph Friedrich 0.957 - - -  26 DNC  
GameOn Sunfast 3300 GBR5176L Ian Hoddle 1.026 - - -  26 DNC  
Hot Pursuit Sunfast 3200 GBR2904L Jerry Freeman 0.992 - - -  26 DNC  
Kit Off Corby 25 GBR2552R David Bright 0.914 - - -  26 DNC  
L'Adventure II Pogo 850 GBR4669L Chris Morton 0.939 - - -  26 DNC  
Malice HOD 35 979 Mike Moxley 1.019 - - -  26 DNC  
Moonshadow Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 349 GBR973R James Porter 0.953 - - -  26 DNC  
Mustigo II J111 IRL7111 Stephen Scholefield 1.093 - - -  26 DNC  
SailFish GibSea90 9911Y Oliver Hawkins 0.875 - - -  26 DNC  
Scarab Beneteau First 27.7 GBR2737R Ian Greaves 0.920 - - -  26 DNC  
Virago MG 335 GBR1396T Jeffrey Knapman 0.924 - - -  26 DNC  

9  boats started of 25 entered  
Results program © Jade Consultants (Cambridge) Ltd. Report created  17 Sep 2023 17:00 


